

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2014-6-1 OF 9 SEPTEMBER 2014 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(1) and Article 35(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 14 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-92), Resolution of the Research Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 14 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-101), and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 7 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-89), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend the Rules of Procedure of the Senate of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-6-1 of 9 September 2014 "On the Approval of the Rules of Procedure of the Senate of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended) and recast it (attached).